
7.12.22 

2022-2023  Wayne County CPSE Chairperson List 
 

   
PHONE: 

 
FAX: 

 

Clyde-Savannah Chair: Chris Nicol 315-902-3000 ext 1043 315-923-7906 chris.nicol@clydesavannah.org  

  Sec: Lisa Wheeler 315-902-3000 ext 2114   lisa.wheeler@clydesavannah.org  

Gananda Chair: Melissa Phelps 315-986-3521 ext 4334 315-986-0618 mphelps@gananda.org 

 Sec: Megan Forjone 315-986-3521 ext 4334  mforjone@gananda.org 

Lyons Chair: Margaret Blask 315-946-2200 ext 2019 315-946-2205 mblask@lyonscsd.org 

  Sec: Janette Sherry 315-946-2200 ext 2011   jsherry@lyonscsd.org 

Marion Chair: Jeannie Calabrese 315-926-2401  315-926-2416 jcalabrese@marioncs.org 

 STAC's/EIP Kim Wemesfelder 315-926-2411   KWemesfelder@marioncs.org  

 Sec: Kim VanHall 315-926-2401   kvanhall@marioncs.org 

Newark Chair: Katie Barker 315-332-3263   315-332-3534 kathleen.barker@newarkcsd.org  

  Sec: Lorrie Palermo 315-332-3212   315-332-3534   lorrie.palermo@newarkcsd.org  

North Rose-Wolcott Chair: Sara Mclean 315-594-3132  315-587-9925 smclean@NRWCS.ORG 

 Sec: Brandy Starczewski 315-594-3132  315-587-9925 Bstarczewski@NRWCS.ORG  

Palmyra-Macedon Chair: Joan Karnisky 315-597-3405   315-597-3477 joan.karnisky@palmaccsd.org  

  Sec: Samantha Graham 315-597-3461     Samantha.graham@palmaccsd.org  

Penfield Chair: Mary Sapone 585-249-5741   msapone@penfield.edu 

 Sec: Mary Sweifel 585-249-5741   mzweifel@penfield.edu 

Phelps/Clifton Chair: Tammy Wood 315-548-6440   315-548-6449 TWood2@midlakes.org 

  Medicaid Clerk: Deb Gordner 315-548-6440     dgordner@midlakes.org 

  Sec: Kristen Zahn 315-548-6440     kzahn@midlakes.org 

  Sec: Sharon Cheney 315-548-6440     scheney@midlakes.org 

Port Byron Chair: Erica Sinicropi 315-776-5728   dstanistreet@pbcschools.org  

 Sec: Kelly Clarke 315-776-5728 ext 1138 315-776-8813 kclarke@pbcschools.org 

Red Creek Chair: Julia Herbst 315-754-2045     julia.herbst@rccsd.org 

  Sec: Laura Reynolds 315-754-2045     laura.reynolds@rccsd.org 

  Sec: Joan Roden 315-754-2045     joan.roden@rccsd.org 

Sodus Chair: Joseph Keeney 315-483-5209  315-483-5248 JKeeney@soduscsd.org 

 Sec: Wendy Eastley 315-483-5278   WEastley@soduscsd.org 

 Sec: Dawn Everhart 315-483-5208   Deverhart@soduscsd.org 

Victor Chair: Amanda Tripp 585-924-3252    ext 2413 585-742-7020 TrippA@victorschools.org 

  Sec: Chris Overfield 585-924-3252    ext 1451   OverfieldC@victorschools.org  

Wayne Chair: Michelle Schiek 315-524-1022  315-524-1049 mscheik@waynecsd.org 

 Sec: Sarah Cramer 315-524-1023   scramer@waynecsd.org 

Webster Chair: Lisa Pedersen 585-216-0090   585-265-6561 Lisa_Pedersen@webstercsd.org  

  Sec: Karen Fisher 585-216-0037     KarenL_Fisher@webstercsd.org  

Williamson Chair: Rachel Liberatore 315-589-8308  315-589-8317 rliberatore@williamsoncentral.org 

 Sec: Annette Whitmore 315-589-8308   awhitmore@williamsoncentral.org  

 Chair: Kate Taylor 315-589-8308    ktaylor@williamsoncentral.org  
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